
MEMBERSHIP OF THE INSTITUTIONAL ANIMAL CARE AND USE 
COMMITTEE 

Date: Januaiy 17, 2022 
NAME OF INSTITUTION: University of Utah 
ASSURANCE NUMBER: A3031-01 

IACUC Chairperson 
Name: Jill Shea Address: RAB, Suite 311 

University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 

Title: Assistant Professor Phone:I (b)(~ ; Fax: I (b)(4 

Dellree/ Credentials: Ph.D. Email: iacucrmocm.utah.edu 

IACUC Roster 
Name of Degree/Credentials Position Title PHS Policy 
Member/ Code Membership 

Requirements 
Jill Shea Ph.D. Depaitment of Surge1y / Chair 

Research Assistant Professor 
(b)(6) Vice 

Chair/Scientist 

I Alton Swennes DVM,MS, Executive Director, Office of Attending 
DACLAM Compai·ative Medicine Veterinai·ian 

(b)(6) Non-scientist 
Non-affiliated 
member 

Member 
Scientist 

Member 

Scientist 

Non-voting ex 
officio member 
Member 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022



Scientist 

Member 
Veterinarian 

Veterinarian 

Alternate for 
Veterinarian 

Scientist 

Non-scientist 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(b) (6)

 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022



Facility and Species Inventory 

Name of Institution: University of Utah 
Assurance Number: A3031-01 

Laboratory, Unit or Building Gross Square Feet (Including 
Service Areas) 

(b) (4) 
55,000 

3.134 

600 

16,800 

11,73 1 

3.744 

50 

2.044 

8,720 

400 

9,918 

3,755 

28.933 

Species Housed in Unit (Use 
complete common names) 

Mouse 
Rat 

Rabbit 
Dog 

Sheen 
Cat 
Pig 

Leapard Frog 

Mouse 
Rat 

Zebrafish 

Mouse 

Rat 
Zebrafish 

Mouse 

Rat 

Sh,,,,,, 

Mouse 
Zebrafish 

Mouse 

Rat 
Mouse 

Mouse 

Collared Lizard 
I{ingsnake 

Gnnher Snake 
Tiger Salamander 

Leapard Frog 
Bullfrog 

Colorado River Toad 

Mouse 

Rabbit 
Guinea pig 

Mouse 

Rat 

Mouse 
Rat 

C:vnomolrus 
Rhesus 

Marmoset 

Approx. Average Daily 
lnventorv 

9.100 
264 
58 
8 

2 1 
3 
6 

296 

1.446 
40 

3,000 

7,587 

I 
23.540 

2,000 

4 

7 
63 

50,000 

66 

30 
1,050 

0 fremodeJing) 

3 
I 
3 
I 
4 
I 
3 

1,000 

52 
JO 

900 

300 

1.000 
40 
2 
JO 
40 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022



(b) (4i Sheen 12 
Pi2 6 

2,100 Alli2ator 30 
3,083 Birds 250 
268 Leooard Fro2 50 

African Clawed Fro2 100 
1,502 Mouse 440 
120 Rat 20 

3,300 Mice 90 

1,503 Zebrafish 2,900 

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 11/15/2022


