MEMBERSHIP OF THE INSTITUTIONAL ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE

Date: January 17, 2022 NAME OF INSTITUTION: University of Utah ASSURANCE NUMBER: A3031-01

IACUC Chairperson				
Name: Jill Shea	Address: RAB, Suite 311			
	University of Utah			
	Salt Lake City, UT 84112			
Title: Assistant Professor	Phone: (b) (6); Fax: (b) (6)			
Degree/ Credentials: Ph.D.	Email: iacuc@ocm.utah.edu			

IACUC Roster			
Name of Member/ Code	Degree/Credentials	Position Title	PHS Policy Membership Requirements
Jill Shea	Ph.D.	Department of Surgery/ Research Assistant Professor	Chair
		(b) (6)	Vice Chair/Scientist
Alton Swennes	DVM, MS, DACLAM	Executive Director, Office of Comparative Medicine (b) (6)	Attending Veterinarian Non-scientist Non-affiliated member Member Scientist Member Scientist
			Non-voting ex officio member Member

(b) (6) Scientist
Member
Veterinarian
Veterinarian
Alternate for Veterinarian
Scientist
Non-scientist
INOII-SCIEITUST

Facility and Species Inventory

Name of Institution: University of Utah Assurance Number: A3031-01

Laboratory, Unit or Building	Gross Square Feet (Including	Species Housed in Unit (Use	Approx. Average Daily
	Service Areas)	complete common names)	Inventory
(b) (4)			
	55,000	Mouse	9,100
		Rat	264
		Rabbit Dog	58 8
		Sheep	21
		Cat	3
		Pig	6
		Leopard Frog	296
		Desputation	250
	3,134	Mouse	1,446
		Rat	40
	600	Zebrafish	3,000
		Zeoransii	3,000
	16,800	Mouse	7,587
		Rat	1
		Zebrafish	23,540
	11,731	Mouse	2,000
		Rat	4
			_
	3,744	Sheep	7
		Mouse	63
		Zebrafish	50,000
	50	Mouse	66
		Nousc	00
	2,044	Rat	30
		Mouse	1,050
	8,720	Mouse	0 (remodeling)
			_
	400	Collared Lizard	3
		Kingsnake	1
		Gopher Snake	3
		Tiger Salamander	1
		Leopard Frog	4
		Bullfrog Colorado River Toad	1 3
		Colorado River Toad	<u> </u>
	9,918	Mouse	1,000
		Rabbit	52
		Guinea pig	10
	3,755	Mouse	900
		Rat	300
	28,933	Mouse	1,000
	20,733	Rat	40
		Cynomolgus	2
		Rhesus	10
			40

(b) (4)		CL	12
(0) (1)		Sheep	12
		Pig	6
	2,100	Alligator	30
	3,083	Birds	250
	268	Leopard Frog	50
		African Clawed Frog	100
	1,502	Mouse	440
	120	Rat	20
	3,300	Mice	90
	1,503	Zebrafish	2,900